

GAHC010080302025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./136/2025**

AMAR MANDAL  
S/O- NABIN MANDAL  
R/O- SANKARDEV NAGAR  
WARD NO.5  
P.O.- MORIGAON  
P.S.- MORIGAON. PIN- 782105  
DIST.- MORIGAON  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY PP  
STATE OF ASSAM  
GAUHATI HIGH COURT.

2:SMTI. KABITA PATAR  
W/O- BABUL PATAR

R/O- VILL.- BANPARA  
UNDER MORIGAON POLICE STATION  
DIST.- MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 782105

-----  
Advocate for : MRS PURABI HAZARIKA  
Advocate for : PP  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

**ORDER**

**Date : 18/03/2026**

***(Michael Zothankhuma, J)***

As TCR has been received, Registry to prepare the Paper Book.

Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned APP, Assam, shall verify as to whether the notice has been received by the respondent no. 2.

List the matter on 05/05/2026.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**